
From: Lauren Smoker ‐ NOAA Federal <lauren.smoker@noaa.gov>
Date: January 25, 2017 at 12:00:59 PM PST
To: Andy Mezirow <crackerjack@gci.net>, Buck LaukiƟs <buck.laukiƟs@gmail.com>, Chris
Oliver <Chris.Oliver@noaa.gov>, Craig Cross <craigc@starboats.com>, Dan Hull
<danhullak@gmail.com>, David Witherell <David.Witherell@noaa.gov>, Glenn Merrill
<glenn.merrill@noaa.gov>, Jim Balsiger <Jim.Balsiger@noaa.gov>, Kenny Down
<kennydown@comcast.net>, Roy Hyder <hyder@ykwc.net>, Sam CoƩen
<dfg.commissioner@alaska.gov>, Simon Kinneen <simon@nsedc.com>, Theresa Peterson
<theresa@akmarine.org>, Trent HarƟll <Trent.HarƟll@alaska.gov>, "William M Tweit (DFW)"
<William.Tweit@dfw.wa.gov>
Cc: Lisa Lindeman <Lisa.Lindeman@noaa.gov>
Subject: Recusal determinaƟons for the Council's February 2017 meeƟng

Dear Council members ‐‐ We have examined the Council's February 2017 draŌ agenda for recusal issues.

None of the agenda items consƟtutes a "Council decision" as that term is defined in regulaƟons at 50 CFR 600.235(a).  Therefore, no
recusal determinaƟons are required.

Please contact me if you have any quesƟons or would like more informaƟon. 

‐‐
Lauren M. Smoker
Attorney-Advisor
NOAA Office of General Counsel, Alaska Section
U.S. Department of Commerce
P.O. Box 21109
Juneau, Alaska  99802
(907) 586-7019
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